4474 | VCS MICRO SHOCK SHAFT END, 1 | 3.50
Rc ' z..3 3/2002 ALUMINUM
PARTS LIST 4475 | SPRING, BLACK, 4.0 soft (see more 2 | 2.00
in numerical order springs under "Springs’)
4476 | SPRING, GREEN, 6.0 hard (see more 2 | 2.00
First use the exploded drawings on the Springs under “Springs’)
o o e e | |
need. Then look up it's part number in the -
left column in numerical order. 4507 | 12L3 CHASSIS, graphite 1 | 42.00
4510 | ANTENNA ROD, FIBERGLASS, end cap 1 | 2.00
Can't find the part you're looking for? See 4511 | 12LC/L3 SHOCK/ANTENNA MOUNT, 1 1.50
sections following for parts not in the molded
exploded drawing. 4513 | 12LC/L3 REAR BODY MOUNT KIT 1 [ 3.00
. _ _ . 4515 | DAMPENER CENTER POST 1 | 150
?;‘;3;rz:?iicért%fsthgfh‘é";tg%‘;S;t'ce- 4516 | 12LC/L3 DAMPENER POST, Molded 1 | 1.50
pricing/ description errors will not be 4517 | 12L.C/L3 DAMPENER SPRINGS 2 1.50
honored. Parts subject to availability. 4519 | 4-40 X 9/16" F.H.S. SCREW 6 2.00
4520 | 12LC/L3 SYMMETRICAL T -BAR, .075" 1 | 5.00
thick
Part # Description Qty | Price 4522 | 12LC/L3 SYMMETRICAL T -BAR, .063" 1 | 450
897 | FLANGED BALL BEARINGS, 3/8 1D x 1/4 | pr | 13.00 thick
oD 4524 | T -BAR BRACE, graphite, fits all RC12L 1 | 250
1404 | FACTORY TEAM BLUE TITANIUM 2 | 9.00 series cars
TURNBUCKLE 1.775 4526 | T -BAR SPACERS, molded 3 | 150
1599 | STUB AXLE, titanium 2 | 5.00 4530 | 12LC/L3 DAMPENER PLATE, Graphite 1 | 10.00
3320 | FRONT BODY MOUNTS, long, with pr | 1.50 4532 | 12LC/L3 LOWER REAR POD PLATE, 1 | 10.00
hardware Graphite
3323 | #8 THICK ALUM. WASHERS 12 | 1.50 4534 | 12LC REAR CHASSIS BRACE, Graphite 1 | 750
3673 | FRONT WHEEL/TIRE, med. compound pr | 11.95 4536 | LEFT REAR BULKHEAD, molded, fits 1 | 3.00
3656 | BALL BEARING FOR FRONT WHEEL pr | 12.00 1996 RC12L3/LC, RC10LS & RC10LSO
(two pr required). 1/8" ID x 5/16 " OD 4537 | MOTOR BULKHEAD, ALUMINUM 1 | 20.00
unflanged 4550 | REAR AXLE ASSEMBLY. Does not set | 28.00
3627 | REAR WHEEL/TIRE, med. compund pr | 13.95 include left hub.
4113 | SPRING, .020 2 | 200 4551 | GRAPHITE AXLE, for #4550 Assoc. dif 1 | 18.00
4114 | SPRING, .018 2 2.00 assembly, uses #6579 Assoc. dif drive
4116 | SPRING, .024 2 | 2.00 rings
4117 | SPRING, .022 2 | 2.00 4552 | LEFT WHEEL HUB 1 | 9.00
4118 | SPRING, .014 2 | 200 4553 | RIGHT WHEE DIF HUB, three bolt 1 | 8.00
4119 | SPRING, .016 2 | 2.00 4554 | REAR AXLE SHIM 1 .50
4145 | 4-40 X 5/16" S.H. CAP SCREW, 6 | 2.00 4555 | DIFF THRUST CONE, BELLEVILLE 1 | 2.00
ALUMINUM 6274 | BALL CUP, MOLDED 14 | 5.00
4185 | 8/32 NYLON LOCKNUT 1| 1.00 6280 | 8-32 X 1/2" ALUM. FLAT HEAD Screw 16 | 2.00
4187 | 1/8" FRONT AXLE SPACER, nylon 12 | 1.00 6285 | SOCKET HEAD CAP screw, 4-40 x 1/4" 6 | 2.00
4334 | 2-56 X 5/16" B.H. SOCKET SCREW 8 | 1.50 -
2335 | PIVOT SOGKET st 150 6292 | 4-40 X 3/8" F.H.S. SCREW 6 | 2.00
4336 | PIVOT BALL, STEEL 1 | 2.00 6299 | 1/8" E-CLIP 12 | 1.00
4340 | PLASTIC DAMPENER WASHER 2 | 1.00 6332 | BODY CLIP 6 | .75
4349 | AXLE HEIGHT ADJUSTER, #1 offset pr. | 1.00 6579 | ASSOC. DIF DRIVE RINGS, for use 2 | 1.50
4350 | AXLE HEIGHT ADJUSTER, #2 offset pr. | 1.00 - ‘;"/‘;h g‘l‘ggg :I_ngc- dif axle assembly e
4351 | AXLE HEIGHT ADJUSTER, #4 offset pr. | 1.00 5727 | SERVO TAPE. stip 155 6" > T 200
4403 | KINGPIN pr | 4.00 6915 | 4-40 X 5/8" F.H.S. SCREW 6 | 2.00
4442 | DAMPENER BRACE STANDOFF 1 | 150 6917 | 440 X 3/8"B H S SCREW s T 200
4448 | BALL END, blue aluminum 2 | 300 6919 | 4-40 X 5/16" B.H.S. SCREW 6 | 2.00
4449 | 4-40 LOCKNUT, small patter gold, 5| 2%0 6920 | BUTTON HEAD SOCKET screw, 440x | 6 | 2.00
aluminum 3/16
4450 | 1:12 ASSOC. DIFF 1 122.00 6933 | FLAT HEAD SS, 4-40 x 5/16" alum. 6 | 2.00
4459 | ASSOC. Il BELLEVILLE WASHER, for 3 | 1.00 6934 | 4-40 X 3/8" F.H.S. SCREW, ALUMINUM 6 | 2.00
Assoc. Il dif only 6951 | 4-40 X 1/8" SOCKET SET SCREW 6 | 2.50
4460 | SPUR GEAR, 75 tooth 48 pitch, fits 1 | 4.00 7320 | BODY MOUNT WASHER, large nylon 4 .75
Assoc. | and Il difs ony 7337 | #4 SHIM WASHER, GOLD STEEL 4 | 1.00
4470 | VCS MICRO SHOCK KIT 1 1 15.00 7673 | 4-40 X 5/16" F.H.S. SCREW 6 | 2.00
4471 | VCS MICRO SHOCK BODY, ALUMINUM | 2 | 4.00 8330 | DAMPENER O-RINGS 4 | 125
4472 | VCS MICRO SHOCK SHAFT W/PISTON | 1 | 3.00 8405 | UPPER SUSPENSION ARM 2 | 3.00
8407 | UPPER SUSPENSION ARM MOUNT 4 | 350




aluminum

8411 | UPPER SUSPENSION ARM EYELET 2 1.50 PINION GEARS
8413 HINGE PIN, UPPER ARM with caster pr. 2.00 8252 15 TOOTH, 48 PITCH 1 6.00
shims 8253 | 16 TOOTH, 48 PITCH 1_|6.00
8415 | UPPER SUSPENSION ARM 2 2.00 8254 | 17 TOOTH 48 PITCH 1 6.00
TURNBUCKLE 8255 | 18 TOOTH, 48 PITCH 1 6.00
8417 | PIVOT BALL 4 6.00 8256 | 19 TOOTH, 48 PITCH 1 6.00
8419 | LOWER SUSPENSION ARM pr. | 3.50 8257 | 20 TOOTH, 48 PITCH 1 6.00
8421 | OFFSET STEERING BLOCK 2 | 2.00 8258 | 21 TOOTH, 48 PITCH 1 | 6.00
8425 | KINGPIN SHIM 10 | 150 8259 | 22 TOOTH, 48 PITCH 1 6.00
8435 | SERVO MOUNT, with screws set | 1.50 ggg? 32 $881:' 22 ﬁgg: 1 2-88
8439 2|3§1|)r(13r/: FLAT HEAD SCREW, blue 4 1.50 8262 | 25 TOOTH. 48 PITCH 1 6.00
Items below may not be found SHOCK SPRINGS
in the ex lodl:ad drawin 1583 | COMPLETE SPRING KIT 1 18.99
P - - 9 4475 | SPRING, BLACK, 4.0 soft 2 2.00
SP-412 | REEDY PIT TOWEL. Printed with the 1 15.00 4476 | SPRING GREEN. 6.0 hard 5 200
Reedy and Team Associated logos. Size: : RAALEL -
43 3/4" x 23 1/4". 8449 | MICRO SHOCK SPRING, COPPER 16.0 2 2.00
1595 | CHASSIS LEAD WEIGHTS, % oz. 12 | 3.00 XX-HARD
3922 |72 TOOTH SPUR GEAR 1 4.00 8451 | MICRO SHOCK SPRING, SILVER 8.0 2 2.00
4401 [1:12 FRONT SUSPENSION KIT WITHOUT | 1 | 39.00 SOFT
CHASSIS 8452 | MICRO SHOCK SPRING, BLUE 10.0 2 2.00
6295 |4-40 NUTS, 6 steel hex, 6 small steel hex, | set | 2.00 MEDIUM
6 nylon 8453 | MICRO SHOCK SPRING, GOLD 12.0 2 2.00
6296 |8-32 NUTS, 6 Nylock, 6 nylon set [ 3.00 HARD
6912 |4-40 SCREW SET. Button heads, set [ 8.00 8454 | MICRO SHOCK SPRING, RED 14.0 X- 2 2.00
countersunk, socket heads and washers, HARD
four 8-32 aluminum screws
6981 |ASSOC. REFERENCE LIBRARY CD-ROM | 1 11.95 S pi D.EICCAII'S for i
Full of catalogs and manuals in PDF format ee our Pictorial Catalog for pictures
110678 [REEDY TRACK BANNER 1 35.00 717 RE.EDY MODIFIED LOGOS, black and 1 2.50
110684 | TEAM ASSOCIATED TRACK BANNER 1 | 13.99 5 ‘g;‘ltzeDY  SDIFIED LOGOS < 350
, color .
FACTORY TEA_'_“ OPTIONS 3816 | AMERICAN R/C RACER BUMPER 1 4.00
m STICKER, red, white and blue
e NACTORY 3817 | TEAM ASSOCIATED BUMPER STICKER, | 2 | 4.00
\/‘Fea""' red, white and blue
\ 3820 | TEAM ASSOCIATED LOGOS, black and 1 2.00
See “Tools” for Factory Team tools white ~ "
1105 | GREEN SLIME SHOCK LUBE. Use it on 1 250 3824 FAC:I'ORY TEAM DRIVER” DECAL, 10” x 1 2.00
the internal shock seal parts for smoother 4.25
action 3825 | FACTORY TEAM LOGOS 1 2.00
1404 | FACTORY TEAM Blue Titanium 2 | 9.00 3830 | TEAM ASSOCIATED, REEDY, TC3 1 | 2.00
Turnbuckle 1.775 DECALS, white with bold black outlines
1596 | FACTORY TEAM Locking Adhesive 1 3.95 6196 | TEAM ASSOCIATED & MISC. 1 200
1597 | FACTORY TEAM Tire Adhesive 1 6.95 SPONSORS DECAL, 5 colors
4442B | FACTORY TEAM Blue Aluminum Chassis | set | 5.50 BODIES
Brace Standoffs 3158 | FERRARI BOXER 365 GT 1 | 11.00
4471B | FACTORY TEAM Blue Aluminum VCS set | 9.00 3160 | TOJ SPORTS 1 11.00
Micro Shock Bodv and Shaft End 3169 | JAGUAR GROUP C 1 11.00
4537B II;Al(l'()r'll'ORdY TEAM Blue Aluminum Motor 1 24.00 3174 | NISSAN GTP-90 1 11.00
ulkhea
4538 | FACTORY TEAM Magnesium Motor 1 33.00 , TOOLS .
See our Pictorial Catalog or web site for
Bulkhead pictures of the following tools
4541 FACTORY TEAM Left Bulkhead, carbon 1 5.00 1110 |FACTORY TEAM TURNBUCKLE 1 1.50
fiber composite WRENCH
4552B | FACTORY TEAM Left Wheel Hub 1 11.00 1593 |FACTORY TEAM REAMER TIP 1 9.95
4553B | FACTORY TEAM Right Wheel/Dif Hub, 1 10.00 1594 |FACTORY TEAM BODY MOUNTING 1 22.00
three bolt _ . HOLE REAMER
6193B EAt?TORY TEAM Blue Aluminum wing pr. | 4.50 6950 |ALLEN WRENCH SET, 3/32", 1/16",.050, | set | 2.50
uttons 035
6312 | FACTORY TEAM Chassis Protective 1 8.50 6956 |ASSOCIATED MOLDED TOOL SET. set | 4.50
Sheet Wrenches to install 11/32”, %, and 3/16”
6619 | FACTORY TEAM 1/8" Carbide Diff Balls 8 8.00 nuts, adjust 1/8” and 3/16” turnbuckles, and
8213B | FACTORY TEAM Blue Aluminum Diff set | 5.50 install and remove Associated shock caps.

Thrust cone & Rear Axle Spacer




ALLEN DRIVER. Color coded anodized
aluminum hex handle. Precision ground
replaceable tip

6957 [.050", silver 1 10.50
6958 [1/16", black anodized 1 10.50
6959 |[5/64", blue anodized 1 10.50
6960 |3/32", gold anodized 1 10.50
6961 [2.5mm, green anodized 1 10.50
6962 |1.5mm, purple anodized 1 10.50
6980 |[FACTORY TEAM HEX DRIVER SET 1 49.95
ALLEN DRIVER REPLACEMENT TIPS,
precision ground
6964 |[.050" REPLACEMENT TIP 1 5.50
6965 [1/16" REPLACEMENT TIP 1 5.50
6966 |[5/64" REPLACEMENT TIP 1 5.50
6967 |[3/32" REPLACEMENT TIP 1 5.50
6968 [2.5mm REPLACEMENT TIP 1 5.50
6969 [1.5mm REPLACEMENT TIP 1 5.50
APPAREL
See our Pictorial Catalog or web site for
full-color pictures of the following items
SP-43 |REEDY’S WORLD T-SHIRT. Full color on 1 13.00
100% cotton. Specify M, L, XL.
SP-43 |REEDY’S WORLD T-SHIRT. Full color on 1 15.00
XXL |100% cotton.
SP-44 | TC3 T-SHIRT. Full color on 100% cotton. 1 13.00
Specify M, L, XL.
SP-44 | TC3 T-SHIRT. Full color on 100% cotton. 1 15.00
XXL
SP-406 [FACTORY TEAM CAP. Low crown style. 1 15.95
Heavy brushed twill cap has contrasting
stitch. Buckle back adjustable. One size fits
all. Blue color.
SP-407 | FACTORY TEAM CAP. Black color. 1 15.95
SP-411 |[NEW TEAM JACKET, Specify Med, L, XL, 1 79.99
XXL, XXXL
CAR CARRIER
See our Pictorial Catalog or web site for
details of Car Carrier tote
OILS, GREASE & LUBE
1105 | GREEN SLIME SHOCK LUBE. Use it on 1 2.50
the internal shock seal parts for smoother
action
5420 [ SILICONE SHOCK OIL, 10 wt. 20z 3.50
5421 SILICONE SHOCK OIL, 20 wt. 20z 3.50
5422 | SILICONE SHOCK OIL, 30 wt. 20z 3.50
5423 | SILICONE SHOCK OIL, 40 wt. 20z 3.50
5425 | SILICONE SHOCK OIL, 80 wt. 20z 3.50
5427 | SILICONE SHOCK OIL, 15 wt. 20z 3.50
5428 | SILICONE SHOCK OIL, 25 wt. 20z 3.50
5429 | SILICONE SHOCK OIL, 35 wt. 20z 3.50
6588 | BLACK GREASE 1 2.50
6591 TRANNY DIFF LUBE 1 2.50
6636 | SILICONE GREASE 1 2.50

VISIT TEAM ASSOCIATED'S WEB SITE FOR:

e Setup sheets — standard and blank setups

e New products — added after this catalog was printed

® Race Reports

e Tuning tips — setfing up your car to the frack

e Customer Support — the answer to your question may already be
posted

e Body painting ideas in the Racer’s Spotlight section

e Computer wallpaper

e Cafalogs and manuals online

e Subscribe to our FREE 7eam Associated Insider’s Newsleffer— news
delivered right fo your e-mail box!

e Racer apparel and car carrier

e Hobby shop & frack locations worldwide

e Spring rate chart and other charts

e Helpful tools

e Complete line of Team Associafed kits

¢ Complete listing of Team Associafed parts

TEAM ASSOCIATED
3585 Cadillac Ave.
Costa Mesa, CA 92626
(714) 850-9342

http://www.rc10.com/ or
hitp://www.teamassociated.com/



- i
AT S \..E....' J _J/\

e Facfory Blue Aluminum Right Bulkhead, #456378B
e Magnesium Right Bulkheaad, #4538
e Carbon fiber composite left bulkhead, #4541
e Tifanium Front Axles, #1599
e facfory Blue V/CS Micro Shock Body

and Shaft End, #44718B
e \/CS Micro Shock Springs:

Black, 4.0, Soft, #4475

Green, 6.0, Hard, #4476 (kit sfandard)
e facfory Blue Chassis Brace Standoffs, #4442B
e Facfory Blue Aluminum Screw set, #4178
e Facfory Blue Titanium Turnbuckles, #1260
e factfory Blue Ball Studs (8), #4447
e factory Blue Leff Hub, #4552B
e Factory Blue Right Hub, #4553B

b =/ =4

Zgggg ﬁ?g” Eﬁ%l:ll ﬂ?i?,:(r“samd ‘l"?lslf:llgled 8r§3$ E(I]Ir‘ijorl(;iI;S Welcome. (VISA, MC,
#6959 5/64” ] . . - . AmEx, Discover). Include your credit card ==
#6960 3/32" Color-anodized for quick size I.D. Precision-machined and number, expiration date, and name as it o s
#6961 2.5mm Replacement tips available! surface hardened for appears on the card. We ship only fo the
#6962 1.6mm superior durability! credit card billing address. reard
#6960 Hex Driver Set R 48252 15T #8256 19T Ordering by mail or fax: —
N #8253 16T #8257 20T 1. Write out your order on a separutg sheet .
of paper. Include part number, quantity, and 1
#8254 17T #8258 21T price of each item. Include your phone ﬂ
#8265 18T #8269 22T number, full name, and mailing address. ke
N #8260 23T DO NOT SEND CASH.
48 #8261 24T 2. California residents ONLY: add 7.75% sales tax.
N\ Pitch #8262 26T 3. Add shipping fee of $5.00 to all orders. Faster Red,
itc #8263 26T Orange, or Blue Label UPS Shipping and international

orders require exira charges--call (714) 850-9342.
4. International orders not placed by credit card must
be prepaid by International Money Order in U.S. funds.
5. Mail to: Associated Electrics, Inc.,

3585 Cadillac Ave.,

Costa Mesa, CA 92626

USA






